WRW:LV

. • . .

Decision No. 25108

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application No.18244

MAIN

In the Matter of the Application of HARRY MC COLLOM, an individual, for a Motor Carrier Transportation Agent's License.

EY THE COMMISSION -

OPINION and ORDER

Harry Mc Collom, an individual, doing business as De Luxe Stages, operating between Los Angeles, California, and Salt Lake City, Utah, having made application to engage in the business of Motor Carrier Transportation Agent" and this being a matter in which a public hearing is not deemed necessary, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Secretary of the Commission issue to Harry Mc Collom, doing business as De Luxe Stages, a license to engage in the business of "Motor Carrier Transportation Agent" as such is defined by Statutes of 1931, Chapter 638, page 1362, at his main office No.511 East Sixth Street, Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California, and at the following branch offices:

Address	Location	County
114 E. 9th Street 644 So. Main Street	Los Angeles, Calif.	Los Angeles
513 So. Spring Street 213 E. 7th Street 506 E. 5th Street		

for the sale of tickets for De Luxe Stages, Harry Mc Collom, Proprietor, as set forth in the application, provided that said Harry Mc Collom shall first file a bond in the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00), the form and substance of which bond shall be as set forth in Decision No.24504, on Application No.17796. -4/

Dated at San Francisco, California, this $\frac{29^{-7}}{2}$ day of August, 1932.

2.

Щ